

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative White to Engrossed House Bill No. 416 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "War II and the Holocaust" and insert "War II,
3 the Holocaust, and women's suffrage"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 11, after "§280.1." and before "required" delete "World War II and the
6 Holocaust;" and insert "World War II, the Holocaust, and women's suffrage;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 13, after "regarding" and before "to students" delete "World War II and the
9 Holocaust" and insert "World War II, the Holocaust, and women's suffrage"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

12 "(2) Women's suffrage."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 9, after "incorporate" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
15 of line 10, delete "and Holocaust instruction training" and insert "training relative to such
16 instruction"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 3, line 21, after "War II" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
19 line 22, delete "Holocaust," and insert a comma ",," and insert "the Holocaust, and women's
20 suffrage,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, line 26, after "about" and before "the Holocaust," insert "women's suffrage and"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 4, line 2, after "concerning" and before "the Holocaust." insert "women's suffrage
25 and"